

KENYA MEDICAL SUPPLIES AUTHORITY

Commercial Street, Industrial Area
P.O. Box 47715, 00100 GPO,
Nairobi, Kenya



Tel: +254 20 3922000, Fax: +254 203922400
GSM +254 719 033000, +254 733 606600
Email: info@kemsaco.ke

All Correspondence should be addressed to Chief Executive Officer

When replying please quote our ref:

Ref: KEMSA/PROC/OIT/2018

Date: 29th October, 2018

To all Bidders,

CLARIFICATION NO. 3

Dear Sir/Madam,

RE: TENDER NO KEMSA/OIT 03/2018-2020 SUPPLY OF LABORATORY DEVICES AND REAGENTS

The following query was raised by an interested bidder and response made as below: -

Question 1: i) Lot 3 -EM03HAE003 (HB Cuvettes)

- On bullet 5 under Product parameters, kindly clarify on the measuring range.

Response: Measuring range should be 4.5 to 14%

- On bullet 6, under product parameters, for this kind of biological measurement an imprecision CV of 15% is not acceptable for diagnosis, kindly clarify.

Response: The product parameter should be 2.6 to 4%

Question 2: i) Lot 3 - EM03HAE002 (HB Meter Analyzer)

- On bullet 4, kindly clarify on the Meter battery specification.

Response: Use inbuilt charging battery or AAA.

- On bullet 5, the storage temperature range should be specified

Response: Temperature should be 10 to 40 degrees centigrade

Question 3: This is in regards to the above subject matter we would like to seek clarification as below:

- LOT 2 -Item Code NLOSLBL414 Buffer tablet pH 6.S
(Page 69 & 77 Tender Document)

- LOT 2 -Item Code NL08LBL412 Buffer tablet pH 7.2
(Page 70 & 78 Tender Document)

-Each tablet should dissolve to make 100ml or 1litre of buffer solution? -What is the pack size of each unit of buffer tablets since the Technical specifications indicates 1 packet of 50 tablets while the Price schedule indicates 1 packet of 1000 tablets?

Response:

- Each tablet should dissolve to 1000ml of buffer solution.
- The required pack size of each unit is 50tablets.

Question 4: Kindly give the clarification on Invitation for Tender (IFT) Number: KEMSA/OIT 03/2018-2020

"Today the product manager said he is not sure about the technical feature for the blood tube, the bid docs did not mention plain tube or with anticoagulant? As you see, red cap has two types, one is plain tube, without anticoagulant, another is clot activator. Waiting for your soonest confirmation

Response: Red top with silica or clot activator

Yours faithfully,



CAROLINE GICHINGA
FOR: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER